THENCE along said Easterly side of the Old River Road, North forty-eight degrees twenty-one minutes East, fifty 

(50) feet to a point in the line of Lot No. 12 on plot or plan of lots hereinafter mentioned;

THENCE along line of said Lot No. 12, South forty-one degrees thirty-nine minutes East, one hundred twenty-five 

(125) feet to a point, being a corner common to Lots Nos. 11 and 12, ninety (90) and ninety-one (91) on said plot;

THENCE along the rear line of Lots Nos. 91 and 92 on said plot, South forty -eight degrees twenty-one minutes West, 

fifty (50) feet to a point in the Northerly line of Eleanor Street; and

THENCE along the Northerly line of Eleanor Street, North forty-one degrees thirty-nine minutes West, one hundred 

twenty-five (125) feet to the point or place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 10 and 11 on plot or plan of lots known as “Lafayette Place”, laid out for Martin F. Murray and 

Thomas J. Henry, approved by the City of Wilkes-Barre Planning Commission on July 26, 1920, and about to be